Office of the Mayor

Township of Bordentown

Proclamation

WHEREAS, William J. Hartman began his career when he joined Enterprise Volunteer Fire Company in Hamilton Township in 1975 and completed fire school in 1976. He became certified as Emergency Medical Technician, (E.M.T.) in 1977 and served as a E.M.T. with Liberty Rescue Squad in Trenton and became an active firefighter with Enterprise Volunteer Fire Company from 1978-1981; and

WHEREAS, William married Debbie on October 25, 1980 and in January of 1981 through June of 1984 was an active firefighter at Nottingham Fire Company located in Hamilton Township, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, William moved to Vine Way in Bordentown Township in June of 1984 and him and his wife remain long-time residents of this township; and

WHEREAS, William joined the Derby Volunteer Fire Company in October 1984 and was promoted to Captain in 1985, promoted to Chief in 1986 until 1989, continued as Assistant to the Chief from 1989-1991 and in 1992 until 1999 became Chief again; and

WHEREAS, in 1993 until 1995 he was the Assistant Coordinator for Bordentown Township's Emergency Squad and recertified in 1995 as a E.M.T. and used his E.M.T. skills from 1996-1998 for Hope Hose Humane located in Bordentown City then became a part-time employee for Bordentown Township Emergency Squad from 1998 until 2007 and then was the Chief of the Department for Derby Fire House, Bordentown Township District #2 from June 2001 until January 2015; and

WHEREAS, William J. Hartman achieved a life membership of the Derby Volunteer Fire Company in 1999, a Life Member of the Burlington County Fire Chief's Association, and as a Past Trustee for Derby Fire Company and served 25 years as a Chief Officer.

	layor of Bordentown Township, do hereby procla	iim
	izen and to recognize his achievements and his	
significant contributions with in this comm	nunity.	
JIM CANN		
	MAYOR	
	1711 1 1 010	